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Leon L. Nowalsky 
Benjamin W. Bronston 
Edward P. Gothard 

NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD 
A Professional Limited Liability Company 

Attorneys at  Law 
3500 Nor th  Causeway Boulevard 

Suite 1442 
Metairie, Louisiana 70002 
Telephone: (504) 832-1984 
Facsimile: (504) 831-0892 

Monica Borne Haab 
EllenAnn G. Sands  
Bruce C. Betzer 

Chief Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

November 22,2000 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

RE: Revised Price List for PointeCom, Incorporated 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed herein for filing please find the original and three (3) copies of the price list 
revision for PointeCom, Incorporated. The revision is set forth as follows: 

(1) 
(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

Check sheet, 4'h Revised Sheet No. 2; 
Residence Customer Calling Per Use Feature added, Section 3.7.5.A, 31d Revised 
Sheet No. 27; 
Textual Change in Usage Based IntraLATA Toll Service, Section 3.7.17.1, 2"d 
Revised Sheet No. 30.3; 
Business Optional Per Use Features section added, Section 3.8.3.A, 1" Revised 
Sheet No. 32.1 

An additional copy of this revision has been enclosed to be date stamped and returned in 
the stamped self-addressed envelope as evidence of this filing. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Leon L. Nowalky 



PointeCom, Incorporated 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Florida Price List No. 1 
4th Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this price list, are effective as of the date shown at the 
bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from 
the original price list and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page. 

SHEET REVISION SHEET REVISION 

1 2"d Revised 26 
2 4' Revised* 26.1 
3 Is' Revised 27 
4 Is' Revised 28 
5 1" Revised 29 
6 1" Revised 30 
7 3rd Revised 30. I 
8 2nd Revised 30.2 
9 2nd Revised 30.2.1 
9.1 Original 30.3 
9.2 Original 31 
9.3 Original 32 
10 2nd Revised 32.1 
I I  2nd Revised 33 
12 2nd Revised 34 
12.1 Original 34.1 
12.2 Original 34.2 
12.3 Original 35 
13 2nd Revised 35.1 
14 2nd Revised 36 
14. I Original 37 
14.2 Original 38 
15 Is' Revised 38.1 
16 1" Revised 
17 2nd Revised 
18 I" Revised 
19 2"d Revised 
20 2nd Revised 
21 Is' Revised 
22 Is' Revised 
23 l s t  Revised 
24 I" Revised 
25 2"d Revised 
25.1 Original 
25.2 Original 

* Reflects sheets revised or added with this filing. 

ISSUED: November 24,2000 EFFECTIVE: 

3rd Revised 
Original 
4'h Revised* 
:I" Revised 
llst Revised 
1. Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Original 
;!nd Revised' 
2"' Revised 
2"d Revised 
I" Revised' 
2nd Revised 
2nd Revised 
Original 
Original 
3rd Revised 
Original 
2"d Revised 
3" Revised 
3'' Revised 
First Revised 

I nd 

November 27,2000 

ISSUED BY: Ruben Garcia, President 
PointeCom, Incorporated 

606 East Huntington Drive 
Monrovia, California 91016 



PointeCom, Incorporated Florida Price List No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 27 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 27 
Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Feature 
Call Return 
Repeat Dialing 
Three-way Calling (1) 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

Per Use 
$0.75 
$0.75 
$0.75 (N) 

3.7 Residence Service Rates, cont. 

3.7.5 Residence Custom Calling Features 

FEATURE 
Three Way Calling 
Call WaitingiCancel Call Waiting 
Speed Calling 8 
Call Forwarding Busy 
Call Forwarding Don’t Answer 
Voice Mail 
Call Forwarding 
Call Waiting ID 
Distinctive Ringing 
Anonymous Call Rejection 
Caller ID 
Call Return ($69) 
Call Trace 
Call Trace Law Enforcement 
Repeat Dialing ($66) 
Selective Call Acceptance 
Selective Call Forwarding 
Selective Call Rejection 

3.7.5.A Residence Custom Calling Per Use Features 

MONTHLY 
CHARGE 

$1.90 
$3.80 
$1.90 
$0.95 

$4.70 
$3.80 
$3.80 
$3.80 
$2.85 
$5.70 
$3.80 
$3.80 
$0.00 
$3.80 
$2.85 
$2.85 
$ I  .45 

(1) This feature is only available to resale customers. 

NON-RECURRING 
CHARGE 

$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 

$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$0.00 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 

ISSUED: November 24,2000 EFFECTIVE: November :27,2000 

ISSUED BY: Ruben Garcia, President 
PointeCom, Incorporated 

606 East Huntington Drive 
Monrovia, California 91016 



PointeCom, Incorporated 

I 

Peak Period Rate 
Mondays through Fridays from 6:OO 

a.m. to 5 5 9  p.m. 
Initial Additional 

Minute(T) Llinutes(T) 
$0.25(T) $O.OO(T) 

Florida Price List No. 1 
2"" Revised Sheet No. 30.3 

Cancels 1"Revised Sheet No. 30.3 

All Non-Peak Periods Plus Selected 
Holidays 

Initial 
Minute(T) 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3.7 Residence Service Rates, cont. (T) 

3.7.17.1 Usage Based IntraLATA Toll Service 

3.7.17.2 Rounding 

Fractional Minutes are rounded up to the nearest minute. 
3.7.18 Taxes 

Residential Service- End User Common Line Charge (EUCL)' 

Primary Line 
Each Additional Line 

$3.50 
$6.07 

ISSUED: November 24,2000 EFFECTIVE: November ;!7, 2000 

ISSUED BY: Ruben Garcia, President 
PointeCom, Incorporated 

606 East Huntington Drive 
Monrovia, California 91016 



PointeCom, Incorporated 

Feature 
Call Return 
Repeat Dialing 
Three-way Calling (1) 

Florida Price List No. 1 
1” Revised Sheet No. 32.1 

Cancels Original Sheet No. 32.1 
Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Per Use 
$0.75 
$0.75 
$0.75 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3.8.3 Business Optional Features 

Feature 
Caller ID 
Caller ID Deluxe (with ACR) 
Caller ID Deluxe (w/out ACR) 
Calling Number Delivery Blocking 
Permanent 
Anonymous Call Rejection 
Enhanced Caller ID (with ACR) 
Enhanced Caller ID (without ACR) 
Memory Call Answering Service 
Call Waiting ID 
Distinctive Ringing 
Selective Call Acceptance 
Selective Call Forward 
Selective Call Rejection 
Voice Mail 

Monthly Recurring Non-Recurring 
Charge Charge Per Use Charge 
$7.13 $9.50 $0.00 

$3.80 

$3.80 
$6.65 
$1.43 
$1.45 
$1.45 
$4.70 

3.8.3 A Business Optional Per Use Features: 

$9.50 

$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 

(1) This feature is only available to resale customers. 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

ISSUED: November 24,2000 EFFECTIVE: November 27,2000 

ISSUED BY: Ruben Garcia, President 
PointeCom, Incorporated 

606 East Huntington Drive 
Monrovia, California 91016 


